
OVER FENCES HUNTER UNDER SADDLE (cont.)

100 A All Breed Working Hunter Walk-Trot 18 & Under 131/1310 HUS Novice Amateur (NSBA) 

101 A All Breed Working Hunter Walk-Trot 19 & Over 132 HUS Open 3-Year-Old

102 Working Hunter Walk-Trot Youth 5-10 133/1330 HUS Junior Horse (NSBA) 

103 Working Hunter Walk-Trot Youth 11-18 134 HUS Youth 18 & Under

104 A All Breed Hunter Hack Walk-Trot  18 & Under 135/1350 HUS Amateur All Ages (NSBA) 

105 A All Breed Hunter Hack Walk-Trot 19 & Over 136/1360 HUS Amateur Masters 45 & Over (NSBA) 

106 A All Breed Working Hunter 137 HUS Senior Horse (NSBA) 

107 Working Hunter Novice Amateur 138 A All Breed HUS Walk-Trot 18 & Under

108 Working Hunter Youth 13 & Under 139 A All Breed HUS Walk-Trot 19 & Over

109 Working Hunter Youth 18 & Under 140 HUS Walk-Trot Youth 5-10

110 Working Hunter Amateur All Ages 141 HUS Walk-Trot Youth 11-18

111 Working Hunter Open 142 HUS Walk-Trot Amateur

112 A All Breed Equitation Over Fences HUNT SEAT EQUITATION

113 Equitation Over Fences Novice Amateur 143 A All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot 18 & Under

114 Equitation Over Fences Youth 13 & Under 144 A All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot 19 & Over

115 Equitation Over Fences Youth 18 & Under 145 Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot Youth 5-10

116 Equitation Over Fences Amateur All Ages 146 Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot Youth 11-18

117 A All Breed Hunter Hack 147 Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot Amateur

118 Hunter Hack Novice Amateur 148 A All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation

119 Hunter Hack Youth 13 & Under 149 Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Youth 

120 Hunter Hack Youth 18 & Under 150/1500 Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Amateur (NSBA) 

121 Hunter Hack Amateur All Ages 151 Hunt Seat Equitation Youth 13 & Under

122 Hunter Hack Open 152 Hunt Seat Equitation Youth 18 & Under

ENGLISH VERSATILITY 153/1530 Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur All Ages (NSBA)

123 A All Breed English Versatility 18 & Under Challenge 154/1540 Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur Masters 45 & Over (NSBA) 

124 A All Breed English Versatility 19 & Over Challenge PLEASURE DRIVING

HUNTER UNDER SADDLE 155 A All Breed Pleasure Driving

125 HUS Paid Warm Up 156 Pleasure Driving Amateur All Ages

801 (NSBA) HUS Maturity All Breed All Age 157 Pleasure Driving Open

(Sponsored by The Gift of Midas) TRAIL - IN HAND

126 A All Breed HUS 158 A All Breed 2 & Under In Hand Trail

127/1270 HUS Green Horse (NSBA) 159 Yearling In Hand Trail Amateur

128 HUS Novice Youth 160 Yearling In Hand Trail Open

129 HUS Youth 13 & Under 161 2-Year-Old In Hand Trail Amateur

(15 minute 2-Year-Old Warm Up) 162 2-Year-Old In Hand Trail Open

130/1300 HUS Open 2-Year-Old (NSBA) 
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TRAIL WESTERN PLEASURE (cont.)

200 A All Breed Trail 222/2220 Western Pleasure Novice Amateur (NSBA) 

201/2010 Trail Green Horse (NSBA) 223 Western Pleasure Open 3-Year-Old

202 Trail Novice Youth 224/2240 Western Pleasure Junior Horse (NSBA) 

203/2030 Trail Novice Amateur (NSBA) 225 Western Pleasure Youth 18 & Under

204 Trail Youth 13 & Under 226/2260 Western Pleasure Amateur All Ages (NSBA) 

205/2050 Trail Junior Horse (NSBA) 227/2270 Western Pleasure Amateur Masters 45 & Over (NSBA) 

206 Trail Youth 18 & Under 228/2280 Western Pleasure Senior Horse (NSBA) 

207/2070 Trail Amateur All Ages (NSBA) 229 A All Breed Western Pleasure Walk-Trot 18 & Under

208/2080 Trail Amateur Masters 45 & Over (NSBA) 230 A All Breed Western Pleasure Walk-Trot 19 & Over

209/2090 Trail Senior Horse (NSBA) 231 Western Pleasure Walk-Trot Youth 5-10

210 A All Breed Trail Walk-Trot 18 & Under 232 Western Pleasure Walk-Trot Youth 11-18

211 A All Breed Trail Walk-Trot 19 & Over 233 Western Pleasure Walk-Trot Amateur

212 Youth Trail Walk Trot 5-10 HORSEMANSHIP

213 Youth Trail Walk Trot 11-18 234 A All Breed Horsemanship Walk-Trot 18 & Under

214 Trail Walk-Trot Amateur 235 A All Breed Horsemanship Walk-Trot 19 & Over

LEADLINE 236 Horsemanship Walk-Trot Youth 5-10

215 A All Breed Leadline Youth 8 & Under 237 Horsemanship Walk-Trot Youth 11-18

WESTERN PLEASURE 238 Horsemanship Walk-Trot Amateur

216 Western Pleasure Paid Warm Up 239 A All Breed Horsemanship 

802 NSBA Western Pleasure All Breed All Age Maturity 240 Horsemanship Novice Youth

(Sponsored by The Gift of Midas) 241/2410 Horsemanship Novice Amateur (NSBA) 

217 A All Breed Western Pleasure 242 Horsemanship Youth 13 & Under

218/2180 Western Pleasure Green Horse (NSBA) 243 Horsemanship Youth 18 & Under

219 Western Pleasure Novice Youth 244/2440 Horsemanship Amateur All Ages (NSBA) 

220 Western Pleasure Youth 13 & Under 245/2450 Horsemanship Amateur Masters 45 & Over (NSBA) 

15 minute 2-Year-Old Western Pleasure Warm Up

221/2210 Western Pleasure Open 2-Year-Old (NSBA) 
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SHOWMANSHIP HALTER (cont.)

300 A All Breed Walk-Trot Showmanship 18 & Under HALTER STALLIONS

301 A All Breed Walk-Trot Showmanship 19 & Over 342 A All Breed Stallions

302 Showmanship Walk-Trot Youth 5-10 343 Stallions Amateur Junior 2 & Under

303 Showmanship Walk-Trot Youth 11-18 344 Stallions Amateur Senior 3 & Over

304 Showmanship Walk-Trot Amateur 345 Performance Stallions Amateur 

305 A All Breed Showmanship 346 Stallions Amateur Grand & Reserve

306 Showmanship Novice Youth 347 Stallions Open Weanling

307/3070 Showmanship Novice Amateur (NSBA) 348 Stallions Open Yearling

308 Showmanship Youth 13 & Under 349 Stallions Open 2-Year-Old

309 Showmanship Youth 18 & Under 350 Stallions Open 3-Year-Old

310/3100 Showmanship Amateur All Ages (NSBA) 351 Stallions Open Aged 4 & Older

311/3110 Showmanship Amateur Masters 45 & Over (NSBA) 352 Performance Stallions Open

HALTER 353 Stallions Open Grand & Reserve

803 Weanling Halter Filly/Colt/Gelding All Breed Futurity COLOR

(Sponsored by TBD) 354 Overo Color Youth

HALTER MARES 355 Tobiano Color Youth

312 A All Breed Mares 356 Overo Color Amateur

313 Mares Amateur Junior 2 & Under 357 Tobiano Color Amateur

314 Mares Amateur Senior 3 & Over 358 Overo Color Open

315 Performance Mares Amateur 359 Tobiano Color Open

316 Mares Amateur Grand & Reserve LONGE LINE

317 Mares Open Weanling 804 NSBA Yearling Longe Line All Breed Futurity

318 Mares Open Yearling (Sponsored by The Gift of Midas) 

319 Mares Open 2-Year Old 360 A All Breed 2 & Under Longe Line

320 Mares Open 3-Year Old 361 Yearling Longe Line Amateur

321 Mares Open Aged 4 & Older 362 Yearling Longe Line Open

322 Performance Mares Open 363 2-Year-Old Longe Line Amateur

323 Mares Open Grand & Reserve 364 2-Year-Old Longe Line Open

324 Mares Youth 18 & Under WESTERN RIDING

325 Performance Mares Youth 18 & Under 365 A All Breed Western Riding

326 Mares Youth 18 & Under Grand & Reserve 366/3660 Western Riding Green Horse (NSBA)

HALTER GELDINGS 367 Western Riding Youth 13 & Under

327 A All Breed Geldings 368 Western Riding Youth 18 & Under

328 Geldings Amateur Junior 2 & Under 369/3690 Western Riding Novice Amateur (NSBA)

329 Geldings Amateur Senior 3 & Over 370/3700 Western Riding Amateur All Ages (NSBA)

330 Performance Geldings Amateur 371/3710 Western Riding Open (NSBA)

331 Geldings Amateur Grand & Reserve WESTERN VERSATILITY

332 Geldings Open Weanling 806 A All Breed Western Versatility 18 & Under Challenge

333 Geldings Open Yearling 807 A All Breed Western Versatility 19 & Over Challenge

334 Geldings Open 2-Year-Old BARREL RACING

335 Geldings Open 3-Year-Old 372 A All Breed Barrel Racing 18 & Under

336 Geldings Open Aged 4 & Older 373 A All Breed Barrel Racing 19 & Over

337 Performance Geldings Open 374 Barrel Racing Novice Youth

338 Geldings Open Grand & Reserve 375 Barrel Racing Novice Amateur

339 Geldings Youth 18 & Under 376 Barrel Racing Youth 18 & Under

340 Performance Geldings Youth 18 & Under 377 Barrel Racing Amateur All Ages

341 Geldings Youth 18 & Under Grand & Reserve 378 Barrel Racing Open
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REINING RANCH REINING

422 A All Breed Reining 428 A All Breed Ranch Reining

423 Reining Novice Amateur 429 Ranch Reining Novice Amateur

424 Reining Amateur All Ages 430/4300 Ranch Reining  Amateur All Ages (NSBA)

425 Reining Youth 18 & Under 431 Ranch Reining  Youth 18 & Under

426 Reining Junior Horse 432/4320 Ranch Reining Open (NSBA)

427 Reining Senior Horse

RANCH TRAIL RANCH TRAIL

400 A All Breed Ranch Trail Walk-Trot 400 A All Breed Ranch Trail Walk-Trot 

401 A All Breed Ranch Trail 401 A All Breed Ranch Trail

402 Ranch Trail Novice Amateur 402 Ranch Trail Novice Amateur

403/4030 Ranch Trail Amateur All Ages (NSBA) 403/4030 Ranch Trail Amateur All Ages (NSBA)

404/4040 Ranch Trail Open (NSBA) 404/4040 Ranch Trail Open (NSBA)

405 Ranch Trail Youth 18 & Under 405 Ranch Trail Youth 18 & Under

RANCH RAIL PLEASURE RANCH RAIL PLEASURE

805 NSBA Ranch Rail Pleasure All Breed All Age Maturity 406 A All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure Walk-Trot 

(Sponsored by TBD) 407 A All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure

406 A All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure Walk-Trot 408 Ranch Rail Pleasure Youth 18 & Under

407 A All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure 409 Ranch Rail Pleasure Novice Amateur

408 Ranch Rail Pleasure Youth 18 & Under 410/4100 Ranch Rail Pleasure Amateur All Ages (NSBA)

409 Ranch Rail Pleasure Novice Amateur 411/4110 Ranch Rail Pleasure Open (NSBA)

410/4100 Ranch Rail Pleasure Amateur All Ages (NSBA)

411/4110 Ranch Rail Pleasure Open (NSBA)

RANCH RIDING RANCH RIDING

412 A All Breed Ranch Riding Walk-Trot 412 A All Breed Ranch Riding Walk-Trot

413 A All Breed Ranch Riding 413 A All Breed Ranch Riding

414 Ranch Riding Novice Amateur 414 Ranch Riding Novice Amateur

415 Ranch Riding Youth 18 & Under 415 Ranch Riding Youth 18 & Under

416/4160 Ranch Riding Amateur All Ages (NSBA) 416/4160 Ranch Riding Amateur All Ages (NSBA)

417/4170 Ranch Riding Open (NSBA) 417/4170 Ranch Riding Open (NSBA)

RANCH CONFORMATION RANCH CONFORMATION

418 A All Breed Ranch Conformation 418 A All Breed Ranch Conformation

419/4190 Open Ranch Conformation (NSBA) 419/4190 Open Ranch Conformation (NSBA)

420/4200 Amateur Ranch Conformation (NSBA) 420/4200 Amateur Ranch Conformation (NSBA)

421 Youth Ranch Conformation 421 Youth Ranch Conformation
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SHOWMANSHIP HALTER (cont.)

300 A All Breed Walk-Trot Showmanship 18 & Under HALTER STALLIONS

301 A All Breed Walk-Trot Showmanship 19 & Over 342 A All Breed Stallions

302 Showmanship Walk-Trot Youth 5-10 343 Stallions Amateur Junior 2 & Under

303 Showmanship Walk-Trot Youth 11-18 344 Stallions Amateur Senior 3 & Over

304 Showmanship Walk-Trot Amateur 345 Performance Stallions Amateur 

305 A All Breed Showmanship 346 Stallions Amateur Grand & Reserve

306 Showmanship Novice Youth 348 Stallions Open Yearling

307/3070 Showmanship Novice Amateur (NSBA) 349 Stallions Open 2-Year-Old

308 Showmanship Youth 13 & Under 350 Stallions Open 3-Year-Old

309 Showmanship Youth 18 & Under 351 Stallions Open Aged 4 & Older

310/3100 Showmanship Amateur All Ages (NSBA) 352 Performance Stallions Open

311/3110 Showmanship Amateur Masters 45 & Over (NSBA) 353 Stallions Open Grand & Reserve

HALTER COLOR

HALTER MARES 354 Overo Color Youth

312 A All Breed Mares 355 Tobiano Color Youth

313 Mares Amateur Junior 2 & Under 356 Overo Color Amateur

314 Mares Amateur Senior 3 & Over 357 Tobiano Color Amateur

315 Performance Mares Amateur 358 Overo Color Open

316 Mares Amateur Grand & Reserve 359 Tobiano Color Open

318 Mares Open Yearling LONGE LINE

319 Mares Open 2-Year Old 360 A All Breed 2 & Under Longe Line

320 Mares Open 3-Year Old 363 2-Year-Old Longe Line Amateur

321 Mares Open Aged 4 & Older 364 2-Year-Old Longe Line Open

322 Performance Mares Open WESTERN RIDING

323 Mares Open Grand & Reserve 365 A All Breed Western Riding

324 Mares Youth 18 & Under 366/3660 Western Riding Green Horse (NSBA)

325 Performance Mares Youth 18 & Under 367 Western Riding Youth 13 & Under

326 Mares Youth 18 & Under Grand & Reserve 368 Western Riding Youth 18 & Under

HALTER GELDINGS 369/3690 Western Riding Novice Amateur (NSBA)

327 A All Breed Geldings 370/3700 Western Riding Amateur All Ages (NSBA)

328 Geldings Amateur Junior 2 & Under 371/3710 Western Riding Open (NSBA)

329 Geldings Amateur Senior 3 & Over WESTERN VERSATILITY

330 Performance Geldings Amateur 382 Western Versatility Youth 18 & Under

331 Geldings Amateur Grand & Reserve 383 Western Versatility Amateur All Ages

333 Geldings Open Yearling 384 Western Versatility Open

334 Geldings Open 2-Year-Old BARREL RACING

335 Geldings Open 3-Year-Old 372 A All Breed Barrel Racing 18 & Under

336 Geldings Open Aged 4 & Older 373 A All Breed Barrel Racing 19 & Over

337 Performance Geldings Open 374 Barrel Racing Novice Youth

338 Geldings Open Grand & Reserve 375 Barrel Racing Novice Amateur

339 Geldings Youth 18 & Under 376 Barrel Racing Youth 18 & Under

340 Performance Geldings Youth 18 & Under 377 Barrel Racing Amateur All Ages

341 Geldings Youth 18 & Under Grand & Reserve 378 Barrel Racing Open
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TRAIL WESTERN PLEASURE (cont.)

200 A All Breed Trail 220 Western Pleasure Youth 13 & Under

201/2010 Trail Green Horse (NSBA) 222/2220 Western Pleasure Novice Amateur (NSBA) 

202 Trail Novice Youth 223 Western Pleasure Open 3-Year-Old

203/2030 Trail Novice Amateur (NSBA) 224/2240 Western Pleasure Junior Horse (NSBA) 

204 Trail Youth 13 & Under 225 Western Pleasure Youth 18 & Under

205/2050 Trail Junior Horse (NSBA) 226/2260 Western Pleasure Amateur All Ages (NSBA) 

206 Trail Youth 18 & Under 227/2270 Western Pleasure Amateur Masters 45 & Over (NSBA) 

207/2070 Trail Amateur All Ages (NSBA) 228/2280 Western Pleasure Senior Horse (NSBA) 

208/2080 Trail Amateur Masters 45 & Over (NSBA) 229 A All Breed Western Pleasure Walk-Trot 18 & Under

209/2090 Trail Senior Horse (NSBA) 230 A All Breed Western Pleasure Walk-Trot 19 & Over

210 A All Breed Trail Walk-Trot 18 & Under 231 Western Pleasure Walk-Trot Youth 5-10

211 A All Breed Trail Walk-Trot 19 & Over 232 Western Pleasure Walk-Trot Youth 11-18

212 Youth Trail Walk Trot 5-10 233 Western Pleasure Walk-Trot Amateur

213 Youth Trail Walk Trot 11-18 HORSEMANSHIP

214 Trail Walk-Trot Amateur 234 A All Breed Horsemanship Walk-Trot 18 & Under

TRAIL - IN HAND 235 A All Breed Horsemanship Walk-Trot 19 & Over

158 A All Breed 2 & Under In Hand Trail 236 Horsemanship Walk-Trot Youth 5-10

161 2-Year-Old In Hand Trail Amateur 237 Horsemanship Walk-Trot Youth 11-18

162 2-Year-Old In Hand Trail Open 238 Horsemanship Walk-Trot Amateur

LEADLINE 239 A All Breed Horsemanship 

215 A All Breed Leadline Youth 8 & Under 240 Horsemanship Novice Youth

WESTERN PLEASURE 241/2410 Horsemanship Novice Amateur (NSBA) 

216 Western Pleasure Paid Warm Up 242 Horsemanship Youth 13 & Under

217 A All Breed Western Pleasure 243 Horsemanship Youth 18 & Under

218/2180 Western Pleasure Green Horse (NSBA) 244/2440 Horsemanship Amateur All Ages (NSBA) 

219 Western Pleasure Novice Youth 245/2450 Horsemanship Amateur Masters 45 & Over (NSBA) 
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OVER FENCES HUNTER UNDER SADDLE (cont.)

100 A All Breed Working Hunter Walk-Trot 18 & Under 128 HUS Novice Youth

101 A All Breed Working Hunter Walk-Trot 19 & Over 129 HUS Youth 13 & Under

102 Working Hunter Walk-Trot Youth 5-10 131/1310 HUS Novice Amateur (NSBA) 

103 Working Hunter Walk-Trot Youth 11-18 132 HUS Open 3-Year-Old

104 A All Breed Hunter Hack Walk-Trot  18 & Under 133/1330 HUS Junior Horse (NSBA) 

105 A All Breed Hunter Hack Walk-Trot 19 & Over 134 HUS Youth 18 & Under

106 A All Breed Working Hunter 135/1350 HUS Amateur All Ages (NSBA) 

107 Working Hunter Novice Amateur 136/1360 HUS Amateur Masters 45 & Over (NSBA) 

108 Working Hunter Youth 13 & Under 137 HUS Senior Horse (NSBA) 

109 Working Hunter Youth 18 & Under 138 A All Breed HUS Walk-Trot 18 & Under

110 Working Hunter Amateur All Ages 139 A All Breed HUS Walk-Trot 19 & Over

111 Working Hunter Open 140 HUS Walk-Trot Youth 5-10

112 A All Breed Equitation Over Fences 141 HUS Walk-Trot Youth 11-18

113 Equitation Over Fences Novice Amateur 142 HUS Walk-Trot Amateur

114 Equitation Over Fences Youth 13 & Under HUNT SEAT EQUITATION

115 Equitation Over Fences Youth 18 & Under 143 A All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot 18 & Under

116 Equitation Over Fences Amateur All Ages 144 A All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot 19 & Over

117 A All Breed Hunter Hack 145 Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot Youth 5-10

118 Hunter Hack Novice Amateur 146 Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot Youth 11-18

119 Hunter Hack Youth 13 & Under 147 Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot Amateur

120 Hunter Hack Youth 18 & Under 148 A All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation

121 Hunter Hack Amateur All Ages 149 Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Youth 

122 Hunter Hack Open 150/1500 Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Amateur (NSBA) 

ENGLISH VERSATILITY 151 Hunt Seat Equitation Youth 13 & Under

163 English Versatility Youth 18 & Under 152 Hunt Seat Equitation Youth 18 & Under

164 English Versatility Amateur All Ages 153/1530 Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur All Ages (NSBA)

165 English Versatility Open 154/1540 Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur Masters 45 & Over (NSBA) 

HUNTER UNDER SADDLE PLEASURE DRIVING

125 HUS Paid Warm Up 155 A All Breed Pleasure Driving

126 A All Breed HUS 156 Pleasure Driving Amateur All Ages

127/1270 HUS Green Horse (NSBA) 157 Pleasure Driving Open
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